

ITEM NO.1749

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7126/2009

MAKERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JETAIR PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7137/2009 (XVII-A)

Date : 30-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR  
  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of alternative arrangement is incomplete in respect of the appellant. Fresh steps be made to locate the address of the appellant for making alternative arrangement.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that his client has also tried to look at fresh address but has not been able to do so.

List after four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER